[	09/942,272
	U.S. Department of Commerce
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	PATENT
101982436 RECORD	
	PATENTS ONLY
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New Resultation	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger     CONFIRMATORYINSTRUME
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date OUNDATION, THE 100082031 Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	
NAVY, SECRETARY OF TH	
Name (line 1) UNITED STATES OF AMER:	ICA If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEA	domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.
800 NORTH QUINCY STREE Address (line 2)	separate document from
ARLINGTON	Assignment.) VA 22217-5660
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Ac	
Name OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEAU	PCH
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL	
Address (line 2) 800 NORTH QUINCY STREE	
Address (line 3) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5 Address (line 4)	5660
F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the designment
gathering the data needed IV 2016 PARCENICE NAL DSLAFE CONFIRED A D.C. 20231 and to the Otomonia Science and Resemics and Transmission College Transmission	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and with in Grins burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tademark Office. Chief information Officer, Washington, emanifes, etc., Development Review and Tademark Office. Chief information Officer, Washington, Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A <b>DS AVIENT NOC</b> UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0015

		09	/942,272
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area C	ode and Telephone Numb	er <sup>(703)</sup> 696-4006
Name JEAN TRUM			
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF	NAVAL RESEARCH		
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF	COUNSEL		
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH	QUINCY STREET		
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON	VA 22217-5660		
	al number of pages of the ny attachments.	e attached conveyance do	cument <sup>1</sup> #
Application Number(s)			rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applicat 09942 Patent Applicatio	tion Number or the Patent Numb	-	bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)
If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing		on, enter the date the patent app	ication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Trea Enter PCT applica	PCT	РСТ	РСТ
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Appl has not been assi	ication Number <sub>PCT</sub>	РСТ	РСТ
Number of Properties		r of properties involved.	1 # No fee req'd
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account	
-	sit account or if additional fees c Deposit Acc	an be charged to the account.) count Number:	# ×
Statement and Signature	Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees	Yes No
	wledge and belief. the fore e copy of the original doc		and correct and any t account are authorized, as
THOMAS E. MCDONNELI Name of Person Sign		Signature	10 ga- 02 Date
			······································
	PA	26852 TENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
			PATENT

REEL: 012562 FRAME: 0016

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT				
1. NAME OF CONTRACTOR	2. CONTRACT NO.			
The Pennsylvania State University	N00014-96-1-1173			
3. TITLE OF INVENTION				
A Miniaturized Directional Flextensional Trans				
4. NAME OF INVENTOR(S)	5. PSU INVENTION DISCLOSURE NO.			
Jindong Zhang, Robert E. Newnham 6. SERIAL NO.	2000-2325			
6. SERIAL NO.	7. FILING DATE			
09/942,272	August 29, 2001			
the Government and any result	cument is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to under this contract in this invention, patent application ing patent, and all other rights acquired by the the referenced clause.			
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to				
inspect and make	e copies of the above-identified patent application.			
(SEAL)	SIGNATURE and TITLE OF ASSIGNEE: BY			
	Ronald J. Huss, Director (printed name and title)			

ASSIGNEE OF PATENT RIGHTS: The Penn State Research Foundation

BUSINESS ADDRESS: The Penn State Research Foundation The Pennsylvania State University 304 Old Main University Park, PA 16802

10-8-01

ATTEST Kachering Kresnick